

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 370/2024

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Shiv Kumar Dheer S/o Late Shri Om Prakash

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : None present

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR**

**Order**

**30/07/2024**

Four weeks' time is granted to remove the defect No.2 pointed out by the Registry, failing which the present Special Appeal (Writ) shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J