

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 370/2024

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Shiv Kumar Dheer S/o Late Shri Om Prakash

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

17/12/2024

Heard on the application (1/2024) for taking the legal representatives of the deceased-respondent on record.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of the deceased-respondent are taken on record.

Issue notice to the respondent(s) on the main appeal as well as application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J