

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 370/2024

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Shiv Kumar Dheer & Others.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manoj Sharma AAG with Mr. S.M. Sharma Advocate & Ms. Pooja Sharma Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

23/01/2025

As against office note that notice with paper book set were not filed, learned AAG asserts that notice has been submitted on 17.12.2024.

Registry to verify and proceed.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ