

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 370/2024

In

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.4838/2017

State of Rajasthan

-----Appellant

Versus

Shiv Kumar Dheer S/o Late Shri Om Prakash

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. S.M. Sharma on behalf of Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	None Present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

31/07/2025

IN D.B. CIVIL MISC. APPLICATION NO.317/2024:

Matter comes up on application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condoning the delay in filing the Special Appeal (Writ).

For the reasons stated therein, application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act is allowed.

Delay in filing the Special Appeal (Writ) is condoned.

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 370/2024:

List this case after two weeks for arguments on merits.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J