

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 370/2024

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Shiv Kumar Dheer S/o Late Shri Om Prakash

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. B.S.Chhaba, AAG with Mr. Avinash Choudhary & Mr. Hardik Singh Ms. Mansi Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Vaish

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

25/09/2025

List the matter after two weeks as prayed by learned counsel
for the respondent.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

AARZOO ARORA /58