

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 370/2024
CNR: RJHC020433622024 | URN: SAW / 1004U / 2024

State Of Rajasthan

-----Appellant

Versus

Shiv Kumar Dheer S/o Late Shri Om Prakash

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Hardik Singh, AAAG Ms. Mahi Choudhary, AAAG for Mr. Basant Singh Chhaba
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Vaish

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

19/08/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a short accommodation.

Post this matter on 05.10.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J